503052743 11/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CONTINO	08/05/2014
DANKO A. KOBZIAR	08/28/2014
ROBERT L. SCHAEFFER	08/14/2014
DUARD CHARLES BENNETT	08/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOX SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	225 ERIE STREET	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13681165
Application Number:	12372918
Application Number:	11823512
Application Number:	11331476
Application Number:	60643449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)819-4787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7165864000

Email: CRAUCH@HODGSONRUSS.COM

Correspondent Name: HODGSONRUSS LLP
Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042944.00250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. RAUCH
SIGNATURE:	/charles s rauch/

503052743 PATENT REEL: 034127 FRAME: 0873

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=042944-00250_Assignment#page1.tif
source=042944-00250_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034127 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Joseph Contino**, having an address at 225 Erie Street, Lancaster, NY 14086; **Danko A. Kobziar**, residing at 23 Hirschfield Drive, Williamsville, NY 14221; **Robert L. Schaeffer**, residing at 32 Garnet Drive, Cheektowaga, NY 14227; and **Duard Charles Bennett**, residing at 405 W. Girard Boulevard., Kenmore, NY 14217, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Avox Systems**, having a place of business at 225 Erie Street, Lancaster, NY 14086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	60/643,449	01/13/2005	Method and Apparatus for Deploying Oxygen Masks
US	11/331,476	01/13/2006	Apparatus for Deploying Oxygen Masks
US	11/823,512	06/28/2007	Apparatus for Deploying Oxygen Masks
US	12/372,918	02/18/2009	Apparatus for Deploying Oxygen Masks
US	13/681,165	11/19/2012	Self-Contained Modular Deployment System

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034127 FRAME: 0875 Assignment to Avox Systems Inc.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Aug. 5, 2014

Joseph Contino

Date: Hay 28, 2014

Danko A. Kobziar

Date:

14 AV 2014

Robert I. Schooffer

Date: Noc 5, 2014

Duard Charles Bennett

Page 2 of 2